
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 23 May 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,600,116.78 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Assistance Dogs New Zealand Community $5,217.39 $5,217.39 Full

Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $51,083.33 $51,083.33 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $4,260.00 $4,260.00 Full

Auckland Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Full

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community $88,805.82 $88,805.82 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $6,500.00 $6,500.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $32,730.66 $32,469.79 Partial DR8

Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Christchurch Bird Club Community $800.00 $695.65 Partial DR8

Dalefield Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $2,500.00 $2,113.04 Partial DR3

Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust Community $48,200.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Dominion Road School
Research And 

Education
$6,064.78 $6,064.78 Full

East City Futsal Indoor Soccer Club Incorporated Sport $7,850.00 $7,850.00 Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $38,422.87 $37,122.87 Partial DR3

Finlayson Park Community Education Trust Community $3,744.00 $3,308.93 Partial DR3

Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $1,750.00 Partial DR3

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community $15,000.00 $11,000.00 Partial DR3

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,521.74 $6,521.74 Full

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Sport $17,519.00 $6,644.00 Partial DR3

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $10,500.00 $10,500.00 Full

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $34,257.70 $34,257.70 Full

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $18,800.00 Partial DR3

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $27,225.00 $27,225.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $53,000.00 $52,430.76 Partial DR3

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust Community $10,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,160.00 $17,160.00 Full

Manurewa Blue Light Ventures Community $33,377.17 $33,377.17 Full

Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $132,823.55 $132,823.55 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $10,556.77 $10,277.34 Full



Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $41,989.92 $41,627.79 Partial DR3

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $32,000.00 $32,000.00 Full

Netball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $12,000.00 Partial DR3

Netball North Harbour Incorporated Sport $6,417.93 $6,417.93 Full

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Sport $44,158.84 $44,158.84 Full

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Sport $30,079.32 $20,750.00 Partial DR3

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Sport $21,246.69 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

NZSAS Trust Community $14,400.00 $14,400.00 Full

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc Community $12,500.00 $7,000.00 Partial DR3

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust
Environment And 

Animals
$40,000.00 $40,000.00 Full

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $3,125.00 $3,125.00 Full

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community $29,353.87 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $19,758.24 Partial DR8

Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $3,443.35 $3,443.35 Full

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $43,547.22 $40,700.00 Full

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $9,994.00 $9,994.00 Partial DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$3,383.00 $3,383.00 Full

The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated Sport $1,043.00 $1,043.00 Full

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $22,807.54 $22,807.54 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $65,325.00 $65,325.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $64,512.00 $64,512.00 Full

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $15,015.00 $15,015.00 Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees Sport $7,695.00 $7,608.70 Partial DR8

The Wairarapa Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $28,202.00 $14,000.00 Partial DR3

Totara Park Equestrian Centre Trust Board Community $20,000.00 $19,640.00 Partial DR8

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Sport $16,155.20 $13,417.20 Partial DR3

Waikato Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $23,613.89 $9,000.00 Partial DR3

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Waka Pacific Trust Arts And Culture $150,000.00 $150,000.00 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full

What Hope Community Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $1,750.00 $1,550.00 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $1,600,116.78

Reasos for partial or declined funding:

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation 

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


